
Lourdes (9-14) -vs- Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) (14-10)
3/24/2026 at Mount Vernon, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Armando Gonzalez ()
Loss: Carson Rogers ()
HBP: Carson Rogers
PB: Brennen Nichols (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 111   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lourdes 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1
Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 4 1 0 0 0 4 X 9 12 0

Lourdes 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jase Kennedy rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Alex Dupree 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Brown 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Andrew Arnston dh 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Drake Sekinger cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Layne Vance lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
AJ Brinson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grant Craig c 3 0 1 2 0 2 0
    Brad Hughes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Bloomer 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carson Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zane Mullins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Maniaci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Lemon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Brose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 5 3 1 11 3

2B: Grant Craig (1)
SB: Jase Kennedy (1)
E: Zane Mullins (1)
DP: 1

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carter LaPata rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 3
Rider Minnick ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brady Lester cf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Ryan Willoughby 2b 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Kaid Carpenter 1b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Jack Schreck dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Brennen Nichols c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tyler Ooten lf 2 0 0 1 1 1 2
    Andrew Moffitt lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Inman 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Armando Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Fox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 12 7 4 6 6

2B: Ryan Willoughby (1)
HR: Brady Lester (1); Kaid Carpenter (1)
SB: Carter LaPata (1); Rider Minnick (1)
HBP: Rider Minnick (1)

Lourdes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Rogers (L, ) 1.0 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 7 10 1 0 38
Zane Mullins 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 7 7 4 0 35
Noah Maniaci 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 9
Adam Lemon 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 20
Will Brose 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 0 22
Totals 12 9 9 4 6 2 0 1 0 28 33 9 1 124

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Armando Gonzalez (W, ) 2.0 3 3 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 0 42
Grant Peters 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 0 45
Austin Fox 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 21
Totals 5 3 3 1 11 0 0 0 0 26 27 9 1 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lourdes - Top of 1st LOU MOU
Jase Kennedy struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 0 0
Alex Dupree lined out to 2b (3-2 SKBBFBF). 0 0
Landon Brown struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 1st LOU MOU
Carter LaPata singled to left field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Rider Minnick hit by pitch (1-0 H); Carter LaPata advanced to second. 0 0
Rider Minnick stole second; Carter LaPata stole third. 0 0
Brady Lester singled to shortstop, RBI (2-1 BFB); Rider Minnick advanced to third; Carter LaPata scored. 0 1
Brady Lester advanced to second; Rider Minnick out at home 2b to c. 0 1
Brady Lester advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ryan Willoughby singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Brady Lester scored. 0 2
Kaid Carpenter singled to left field (2-1 BBF); Ryan Willoughby advanced to second. 0 2
Jack Schreck singled to left field (0-0); Kaid Carpenter advanced to second; Ryan Willoughby advanced to
third. 0 2
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBFS). 0 2
Tyler Ooten walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Jack Schreck advanced to second; Kaid Carpenter advanced to third;
Ryan Willoughby scored. 0 3
Tyler Ooten advanced to second; Jack Schreck advanced to third; Kaid Carpenter scored. 0 4
Kevin Inman walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 4
Carter LaPata flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 4

Lourdes - Top of 2nd LOU MOU
Andrew Arnston walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 4
Drake Sekinger singled to third base (0-0); Andrew Arnston advanced to second. 0 4
Layne Vance struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 4
AJ Brinson struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 0 4
Grant Craig doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Drake Sekinger scored; Andrew Arnston scored. 2 4
Brad Hughes pinch ran for Grant Craig. 2 4
Jace Bloomer singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Brad Hughes scored. 3 4
Jase Kennedy popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 3 4

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 2nd LOU MOU
Grant Craig to c for Brad Hughes. 3 4
Zane Mullins to p for Carson Rogers. 3 4
Rider Minnick struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 4
Brady Lester popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 4
Ryan Willoughby singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 4
Ryan Willoughby advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third. 3 4
Ryan Willoughby scored on a wild pitch. 3 5
Kaid Carpenter lined out to lf (2-2 KKFFFBB). 3 5

Lourdes - Top of 3rd LOU MOU
Grant Peters to p for Armando Gonzalez. 3 5
Alex Dupree singled to right field (1-2 KBFF). 3 5
Alex Dupree advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 5
Landon Brown popped up to 2b (1-1 SB). 3 5
Andrew Arnston struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 5
Drake Sekinger flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 3rd LOU MOU
Jack Schreck struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBBS). 3 5



Brennen Nichols flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 5
Tyler Ooten popped up to 3b (1-2 KFFB). 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Lourdes - Top of 4th LOU MOU
Layne Vance struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBFBFFS). 3 5
AJ Brinson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Grant Craig struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 5

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 4th LOU MOU
Noah Maniaci to p for Zane Mullins. 3 5
Kevin Inman flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Carter LaPata walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 5
Rider Minnick singled to left field (0-0); Carter LaPata advanced to second. 3 5
Brady Lester grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Rider Minnick out on the play. 3 5

Lourdes - Top of 5th LOU MOU
Jace Bloomer popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 5
Jase Kennedy singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 3 5
Alex Dupree popped up to ss (3-1 BKBB). 3 5
Jase Kennedy stole second, advanced to third. 3 5
Landon Brown struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKFK). 3 5

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 5th LOU MOU
Adam Lemon to p for Noah Maniaci. 3 5
Ryan Willoughby flied out to lf (0-0). 3 5
Kaid Carpenter walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 5
Jack Schreck singled to right field (2-2 BKBS); Kaid Carpenter advanced to second. 3 5
Brennen Nichols struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 3 5
Tyler Ooten struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 5

Lourdes - Top of 6th LOU MOU
Austin Fox to p for Grant Peters. 3 5
Andrew Arnston struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 3 5
Drake Sekinger struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 3 5
Layne Vance popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 5

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 6th LOU MOU
Will Brose to p for Adam Lemon. 3 5
Kevin Inman struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 3 5
Carter LaPata singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 3 5
Rider Minnick flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 5
Brady Lester homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Carter LaPata scored. 3 7
Ryan Willoughby doubled to center field (1-1 FB). 3 7
Kaid Carpenter homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Ryan Willoughby scored. 3 9
Jack Schreck flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 3 9

Lourdes - Top of 7th LOU MOU
Andrew Moffitt to lf for Tyler Ooten. 3 9
AJ Brinson flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 9
Grant Craig struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 3 9
Jace Bloomer grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFS). 3 9



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Vernon Nazarene (OH) - Bottom of 7th LOU MOU


